

8.
14-09-2022
debajyoti
(Ct. no.06)

FMA 657 of 2022
+
IA NO:CAN/1/2022

Swapan Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
... For the Appellant.

Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel, appears for the appellant. The respondent Corporation is not represented.

As suggested by Mr. Ghosh, let this matter be listed once again on **September 16, 2022**.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.) (Arijit Banerjee, J.)