

28.11.2022
Item No.34
Court No.6.
AB

F.M.A. 657 of 2022

Swapan Kumar Ghosh
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh ...for the Appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. S. K. Debnathfor the KMC.

On the request made by Mr. Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks and be listed again on 12.12.2022.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)