

02.01.2023
Item No.2
Court No.6.
AB

**F.M.A. 657 of 2022
With
IA CAN 2 of 2022**

**Swapan Kumar Ghosh
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Purnendu Das ...for the Appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. S. K. Debnathfor the KMC.

In re : IA CAN 2 of 2022

This is an application taken out by the appellant for leave to file additional Memorandum of Appeal.

Having heard learned Counsel for the parties and having perused the petition, we are inclined to allow this application.

IA CAN 2 of 2022 is allowed.

Additional Memorandum of Appeal filed in Court today be kept with the records.

Let supplementary paper book be filed incorporating the additional Memorandum of Appeal within a week from date with copy to learned Advocate on record for the Corporation.

Let this matter be listed again on 10.1.2023.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

