

66.
24-01-2023
debajyoti
(Ct. no.06)

FMA 657 of 2022

Swapan Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
... For the Appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath
... For K.M.C.

Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate, appearing for the appellant, says that this matter shall require some time. Hearing is unlikely to be concluded today.

This is not a regular Bench. It will be futile to proceed with the hearing, if the hearing cannot be concluded today.

List the matter before the regular Bench on **January 30, 2023.**

(Subhendu Samanta, J.) (Arijit Banerjee, J.)