

14. 07.08.2023
Court No.6
Tanmoy Ghosh

FMA 657 of 2022

**Swapan Kumar Ghosh
-Versus-
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.,
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the KMC.

Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Ghosh, learned senior Counsel representing
the appellant, in his usual fairness, does not oppose
such prayer.

Let the matter stand adjourned for the week and
be listed again on August 14, 2023.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)