

21.08.2023
Item No.18
Court No.6.
S. De

F.M.A. 657 of 2022
Swapan Kumar Ghosh.
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Purnendu Das,
Mr. Meghanil Manna,
Mr. K.L. Seal,
...for the appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath,
...for the K.M.C.

After having heard Mr. Ghosh, learned senior counsel representing the appellant, for quite some time, it transpires that the Paper Books filed in this appeal are not available in Court.

List the matter once again on August 23, 2023.

Learned advocate on record for the appellant will ensure that the Paper Books are available on the adjourned date.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)