

04.09.2023
Item No.17
Court No.6.
AB

F.M.A. 657 of 2022

**Swapan Kumar Ghosh
Vs
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Purnendu Das
...for the Appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. S. K. Debnathfor the KMC.

Mr. Ghosh, learned Counsel representing the appellant concludes his opening submission.

On the request of Mr. Mukherjee, learned Advocate representing Kolkata Municipal Corporation, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on 13.09.2023.

On the adjourned date, Mr. Mukherjee, learned Advocate is requested to produce the relevant orders of the Hearing Officer. Mr. Mukherjee should also produce evidence of Notice of Hearing being handed over to the Postal Department as contemplated in the Explanation to Section 184 of the KMC Act, 1980.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

