

19.09.2023  
Item No.19  
Court No.6.  
S. De

**F.M.A. 657 of 2022**  
**Swapan Kumar Ghosh.**  
**Vs**  
**The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh,  
Mr. Purnendu Das,  
...for the appellant.  
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,  
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath,  
...for the K.M.C.

Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing for the  
appellant concludes his opening submission.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate representing  
the Kolkata Municipal Corporation begins his  
argument but does not conclude.

List the matter once again on September 20,  
2023, for further hearing.

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**