

D/L
Item No. 06
12.12.2023
KOLE

FMA 657 of 2022

Sapan Kuman Ghosh
-Vs.-
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. P. Das,
Mr. G. Mallick,

... for the appellant.

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Mr. S. Kr. Debnath,

... for the KMC.

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Let this matter be listed under the heading “For
Orders” on December 22, 2023

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)